
No. Nature/Class Case Number
Date/Time 
Reported

Date/time 
Occurred

Location Description Disposition Campus

1 Possession of Weapon 2025-0000026
03/18/25,  
0900-1000

03/18/25,  
0900-1000

1401 Furman L. 
Fendley HWY, 
Union SC

A pistol was discovered  inside a car door. Student Conduct Union

2 Liquor Law Violation 2025-0000030
03/18/25,   
1330-1400

03/18/25,   
1330-1400

135 Community 
College Dr. 
Spartanburg SC

Open bottle of alcohol. Intoxication Administratively Closed Giles

3 Simple Assault 2025-0000036 3/20/2025 3/20/2025
220 E. Kennedy St. 
Spartanburg SC

Altercation between two high school students. 
Parents called.

Student Conduct Evans
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